

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.480 of 2023 & 276 of 2024
& C.M.A.No.44 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
9.	23.03.2026	<u>RC, J</u> Sri M.R.S Srinivas, learned counsel for respondent No.6, seeks time. Sri P.S.P.Suresh Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner, opposes the request for granting time on the ground that there is urgency in the matter. Post on 01.04.2026, finally. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> MP	